Jennings County Parks & Recreation Long-Term Camping Agreement

Name of applicant:		Home ph:	cell ph:	
Address of applicant:				
Camping duration: From To		To	Campsite #:	
A.	STATEMENT OF AGREEMENT A. I understand that the Muscatatuck Park is a family oriented park and campground, and that park staff strives to maintain the park as a healthy, safe and attractive environment.			
В.	I understand that I will be granted long-term camping contingent upon my campsite being available for the term in question, and my meeting the criteria established in the long-term camping policy.			
C.	I agree to abide by all Jennings County Parks & Recreation rules and policies during my long-term camping.			
D.	I agree to maintain my RV camper in reasonably good aesthetic condition (not unattractive to others) and my campsite in a clean and safe manner with no clutter or accumulation of any type, for the duration of my stay.			
E.	I agree to make long-term camping payments on a timely and consistent basis, as agreed to with park staff.			
F.	I have been notified of any discounts available to me during long term camping, and will abide by the requirements should I want to take advantage of such discounts.			
G.	G. I understand that park staff has the sole authority to determine if I am not in compliance with this or any other Jennings County Parks & Recreation rule, policy or agreement, and that I will take the actions necessary to correct non-compliance as determined by the park staff.			
H. I understand that my failure to comply with park staff's request to correct a non-compliance with this or any other Jennings County Parks & Recreation rule, policy or agreement will result in my eviction from the campgrounds.				
Lon	g-term camping fee and payment agreer	nent:		
	My signature below attests to my ur	nderstanding and agreem	ent with the above statement and fees.	
	Signature of Long-Term Ca	amper	date signed	
ind	e above signed long-term camper has icated, contingent upon compliance veements, rules and policies.		the campsite identified, for the duration nings County Parks & Recreation	
	Park Superintendent		date signed	

Version20140127 Page 1 of 1 Attachment "F"